
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

I0

ii

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

-i-

ROGER WILLIAM SHPALL, ESQ. (SBN 47142)
~210 North Clark Drive

Suite 1
Beverly Hills, California 90211
Tel: ..(310) 871-9901

Respondent

FILED

STATE I~AR COURT
CLgRK’$ OFFICE

LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

IN THE MATTER OF

ROGER WILLIAM SHPALL,

A MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR

)     CASE NO.    15-O-12637
)
)     ANSWER TO NOTICE OF
) DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

)
)
)

Respondent, ROGER WILLIAM SHPALL, answers the notice of

disciplinary charges:

Notices to respondent should be sent to the following

address:

ROGER WILLIAM SHPALL

210 North Clark Drive

Suite 1

Beverly Hills, CA 90211

2. Respondent denies each of the allegations and charges

contained in the notice except Paragraph i.

FIRST AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE

The allegations of Counts Four and Five do not involve

....... ciient funds" ........ client fundswere not~ieared thr0Ugh the-subject ........

account and were not commingled.

MITIGATION

Respondent has practiced law in the State of California

since 1970 and until recently has had a blameless disciplinary
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record. Respondent has enjoyed a high level of respect and

regard among his peers and the courts earned through his years of

practice which were characterized by diligence, competence,

civility, courtesy, and professionalism. The allegations

underlying Counts One, Two, and Three are eight years in the

past.

Dated: January 4, 2016.

Respondent
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the county aforesaid; I am over the age of
eighteen years; my address is 210 North Clark Drive, Suite I,
Beverly Hills, CA 90211.

.......... on-Janh~ry 4, ~0[~6 i §6r%6d-£he-wi£hih ansQer-bn-the
interested parties in said action

By placing a true copy thereof~enclosed in a sealed
envelope, addressed as stated below or on the attached mailing
list:

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL
CHARLES T. CALIX
SENIOR TRIAL COUNSEL
845 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017

~o~t
(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I delivered such envelope by hand

he office of the addressee.

(BY MAIL) I deposited such envelope with first class
p~stage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at
Beverly Hills, California.

As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm’s
p-~actice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing.
Under that practice-it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal
Service on that same day with first class postage thereon fully
prepaid at Beverly Hills, California in the ordinary course of
business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service
is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter
date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in
affidavit.

X    (State) I declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on January 4, 2016, at ~everly Hills, California.

-3-


